
2022 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 4-14   Home: 6-9   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Patton (2), Lentz (1), Luebbehusen (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Simmers (3), Bauer (1), Galanos (1), Neukam (1), Phillips (1), Reid (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Patton (12), Neukam (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Simmons 3, Stratton 2, Bishop 1, Bryant 1, Haslett 1,
Manuzzi 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-146), Patton (38-55), Neukam (13-15), Bishop (9-14), Simmons (9-11), Haslett (7-9),
Scheid (6-8), Bryant (5-6), Manuzzi (4-8), Phillips (4-7), Patrick (3-4), Stratton (3-4), Benedict (1-1), Dilts (1-1), Hoppel (1-1), Lillis (1-1),
Prather (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Earley, Kamden .363 37-35 146 25 53 9 4 1 40 73 .500 5 3 11 2 .394 1 6 8-9 79 0 1 .988
42 Reid, AJ .361 37-37 144 33 52 15 4 2 40 81 .563 20 12 29 1 .469 3 3 12-14 45 91 15 .901
10 Simmers, Austin .356 39-39 160 49 57 7 0 0 21 64 .400 28 1 23 0 .453 1 2 31-33 63 95 7 .958
18 Scheidt, Camden .336 39-38 143 37 48 12 1 0 17 62 .434 28 0 15 0 .439 2 0 13-15 68 2 3 .959
32 Patton, Liam .321 38-36 137 23 44 12 0 5 37 71 .518 27 1 26 3 .429 3 0 2-2 204 26 5 .979
14 Neukam, Evan .307 30-24 88 13 27 8 0 0 15 35 .398 13 2 15 1 .393 4 1 1-2 57 7 1 .985
21 Luebbehusen, Noah .280 31-20 75 12 21 1 2 1 10 29 .387 11 5 25 0 .402 1 1 0-0 59 3 1 .984
4 Bauer, Reece .257 38-35 113 32 29 5 1 0 19 36 .319 22 10 27 0 .418 1 2 17-17 108 1 1 .991
24 Valero, Felix .253 32-29 91 18 23 2 1 0 17 27 .297 8 7 14 0 .345 4 3 3-5 14 58 8 .900
38 Bielecki, Zach .333 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
23 Oxley, Adam .294 15-2 17 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 1 0 5 0 .316 1 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
22 Lentz, Brayden .208 27-22 77 8 16 2 0 0 4 18 .234 11 0 18 4 .307 0 1 1-1 168 5 3 .983
3 Hansen, Tommy .200 11-1 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 5 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Galanos, Michael .156 19-12 45 8 7 1 0 0 1 8 .178 9 2 19 1 .321 0 1 2-4 9 22 7 .816

15
Wannemuehler,
Jackson .143 9-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

1 Washlock, Alex .118 13-3 17 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 3 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 7 1 .929
9 Rutherford, Julian .111 15-4 18 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .111 4 0 8 0 .273 0 0 0-0 47 1 3 .941
2 Logan, Nick .105 12-6 19 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .158 3 2 6 0 .292 0 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
12 Phillips, Will .059 13-3 17 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .118 3 0 2 1 .190 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
37 Prather, Drew .000 6-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .100 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
29 Lillis, Will .000 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
13 Pierson, Gavin .000 15-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .292 39-39 1349 272 394 78 13 9 238 525 .389 200 46 267 14 .396 22 20 92-104 1014 366 66 .954
Opponents .275 39-39 1321 238 363 60 15 12 213 489 .370 171 50 278 17 .373 23 19 53-74 1001 347 62 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Benedict, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
30 Cox, Jacob 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 2 0 7 6 0 0 0 .176 0 1 0 0 0
27 Scheid, Dylan 3.34 3-4 10 10 1 1-0 0 62.0 50 33 23 31 51 7 3 3 .223 1 8 0 6 7
13 Pierson, Gavin 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 .333 0 1 0 1 1
55 Haslett, Derek 3.93 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 16 8 8 13 16 2 1 0 .235 3 1 0 1 1
5 Stratton, Grant 4.25 0-2 14 6 0 0-0 1 48.2 57 31 23 15 32 7 1 1 .291 4 5 0 2 5
28 Simmons, Tavic 4.59 5-2 16 5 0 0-0 1 51.0 69 36 26 15 26 11 4 3 .319 1 3 0 1 0
8 Bishop, Jacob 4.68 5-4 12 9 1 0-0 0 50.0 39 35 26 34 53 9 2 2 .217 6 17 1 3 2
41 Bryant, Braeden 4.80 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 11 8 8 13 17 2 0 0 .216 1 2 0 1 1
34 Manuzzi, Robbie 5.40 3-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 27 19 15 10 22 5 1 1 .276 2 2 0 1 1
25 Phillips, Sam 5.79 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 32.2 38 23 21 17 29 8 1 1 .286 4 1 0 3 0
17 Dilts, Leo 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
54 Patrick, Gavin 6.89 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 24 16 12 5 11 2 0 1 .353 1 6 0 2 0
24 Valero, Felix 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
11 Hoppel, Michael 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
42 Reid, AJ 14.73 0-3 5 1 0 0-0 2 7.1 13 13 12 2 8 4 1 0 .382 1 1 0 0 1
35 Taylor, Henry 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.93 20-19 115 39 2 1 5 338.0 363 238 185 171 278 60 15 12 .275 25 50 1 23 19
Opponents 5.83 19-20 140 39 3 1 4 333.2 394 272 216 200 267 78 13 9 .292 48 46 8 22 20



2022 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Logan, Nick 31 29 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Prather, Drew 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Oxley, Adam 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Stratton, Grant 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Phillips, Will 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bielecki, Zach 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lillis, Will 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wannemuehler, Jackson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bryant, Braeden 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
55 Haslett, Derek 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
13 Pierson, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bauer, Reece 110 108 1 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Earley, Kamden 80 79 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Neukam, Evan 65 57 7 1 .985 0 13 2 .867 2 0
21 Luebbehusen, Noah 63 59 3 1 .984 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lentz, Brayden 176 168 5 3 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
32 Patton, Liam 235 204 26 5 .979 1 38 17 .691 12 0
18 Scheidt, Camden 73 68 2 3 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simmers, Austin 165 63 95 7 .958 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rutherford, Julian 51 47 1 3 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Washlock, Alex 14 6 7 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Reid, AJ 151 45 91 15 .901 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Valero, Felix 80 14 58 8 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Simmons, Tavic 10 1 8 1 .900 0 9 2 .818 0 0
8 Bishop, Jacob 12 1 9 2 .833 0 9 5 .643 0 0
27 Scheid, Dylan 12 0 10 2 .833 1 6 2 .750 0 0
6 Galanos, Michael 38 9 22 7 .816 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Manuzzi, Robbie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 4 .500 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 7 0 4 3 .571 0 4 3 .571 0 0
54 Patrick, Gavin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Hoppel, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Benedict, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Dilts, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Caldwell, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cox, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Taylor, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hansen, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1446 1014 366 66 .954 58 53 20 .726 14 0
Opponents 1410 1001 347 62 .956 60 91 11 .888 15 0


